Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/17/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IGG Software LLC		108/28/2005	limited liability company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apple Computer, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Infinite Loop	
City:	Cupertino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95014	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78227786	IWORK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)220-4201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-220-4321
Email: ssmith@kenyon.com

Correspondent Name: Susan A. Smith

Address Line 1: 1500 K St., N.W., Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan A. Smith
Signature:	/susan smith/
Date:	09/06/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003153 FRAME: 0361

900031473

340.00°

CH \$40

Total Attachments: 1

source=AppleIGGassignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003153 FRAME: 0362

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective as of December 17, 2004, by and between IGG Software LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 181 Westminster Road, Putney. Vermont 05346 (hereinafter "Assignor") and Apple Computer, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at One Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS the Assignor adopted and used the mark IWORK in connection with computer software and is the owner of U.S. trademark application serial no. 78227786 currently pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS the Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor all of the rights to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business with which said mark is used and which is symbolized by said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor by these presents sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns unto the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid mark and application, together with the right to recover for past infringements thereof, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the aforesaid mark is used and which is symbolized thereby.

Executed this **28** day of **Sugart**. 2005, to be effective as of December 17, 2004.

IGG SOFTWARE LLC

By:

lan Gillespie, Owner

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/06/2005 REEL: 003153 FRAME: 0363